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USFE Extends Trading to 23 Hours for Select Products Starting September 17, 2007 

As previously announced, U.S Futures Exchange (USFE) will extend its trading day to nearly 23 hours 
effective Sunday, September 16, 2007. The following schedule will apply (all times reflect Chicago time): 

System startup 
Pre-trading 
Pre-opening 
Start trading session 
Market close 
Post trading 
Post restricted 
Batch 

5:10p.m. 
5:15p.m. 
5:20p.m. 
5:25p.m. 
4:00p.m. 
4:00p.m. 
4:09p.m. 
4:20p.m. 

USFE recommends Member connection to the host at 5:05 p.m. 

The first products to trade 23 hours will be the Foreign Exchange Spot Equivalent Futures, launching 
September 21, 2007. 

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact the USFE Member Services Team at 
1-312-356-3870 or e-mail customer.support@usfe.com. 
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