

CIRCULAR 29/2007

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	050		
Date: September 6, 2007		Authorized by Satish Nandar	<i>,</i> .	OF THE	SEP - 6	RECE
			Î	TO TO		55
To: All USFE Members and ISVs (Central Coordinators)		Related Circu N/A	lars/Bulletins:		ID: 37	
Priority: Medium		Contact: Member Servi +1-312-356-38				
Bulletin Attached □	Binding	Circular ⊠	Information	onal	Circu	ular □
Content may be most important for: All Departments		Attachments: None	:		<u> </u>	

USFE Extends Trading to 23 Hours for Select Products Starting September 17, 2007

As previously announced, U.S Futures Exchange (USFE) will extend its trading day to nearly 23 hours effective Sunday, September 16, 2007. The following schedule will apply (all times reflect Chicago time):

System startup	5:10 p.m.
Pre-trading	5:15 p.m.
Pre-opening	5:20 p.m.
Start trading session	5:25 p.m.
Market close	4:00 p.m.
Post trading	4:00 p.m.
Post restricted	4:09 p.m.
Batch	4:20 p.m.

USFE recommends Member connection to the host at 5:05 p.m.

The first products to trade 23 hours will be the Foreign Exchange Spot Equivalent Futures, launching September 21, 2007.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact the USFE Member Services Team at 1-312-356-3870 or e-mail customer.support@usfe.com.